N

~N N WD

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

21
22
23
24
25

[ EXPEDITE

O No Hearing Set

Hearing is Set
Trial: March 16, 2015
Time: 9:00 a.m

FILED

SUPERIOR COURT
IEes

STOM COUNTY, WA
WISAPR 24 AMI0: 28

Judge/Calendar: Gary R. Tabor Y
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
FOR THURSTON COUNTY -
STEPHEN CHAUSSEE, an individual,
: Case No.: 11-2-01884-6
Plaintiff, Hon. Gary R. Tabor
VS. PLAINTIFE’S JUDGMENT ON
ATTORNEY FEES
STATE OF WASHINGTON,
[CLERK’S ACTION REQUIRED]
Defendant.
JUDGMENT SUMMARY
Judgment Creditor:  Stephen Chaussee

Judgment Creditor’s Attorney:
Judgment Debtor:

Judgment Arﬁount:
Prejudgment Interest:

Attorney Fees:

John P. Sheridan
State of Washington
$280,440.¥3

N/A

SEE ABOVE.

This matter was tried by a jury of twelve from March 16, 2015 to March 25,

2015, with the Honorable Gary Tabor presiding. Plaintiff Stephen Chaussee appeared

PLAINTIFF’S JUDGMENT ON ATTORNEY
FEES AND COSTS - 1

THE SHERIDAN LAW FIRM, P.S,
HOGE BUILDING, SUITE 1200
705 SECOND AVENUE
SEATTLE, WA 98104
TEL: 206-381-5949 FAX:206-447-9206




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

personally and through his attorney of record, John P. Sheridan, of The Sheridan Law
Firm, P.S. Defendant State of Washington appeared through its designated
representative and through its attorneys, Joseph M. Diaz and Alicia O. Young, of the
Attorney General of Washington State’s Office. The jury awarded $1,000,000.00 in

emotional harm damages.

On April 24, 2015, the Court heard plaintiff’s petition for attorney fees and
costs, and awarded both. A copy of the Court’s findings of fact and conclusions of
law is attached.

Consistent with the Court’s decision in this action, the Court enters judgment -

as follows:

Attorney fees and costs: '% 3 %70) 4Ub. L&S

DATED THIS é ‘-;}' DAY OF Yo ) , 2015.

Honorable Gary R. 'I\a6bor —

Thurston m rior Court

PLAINTIFF’S JUDGMENT ON ATTORNEY THE SHERIDAN LAW FIRM, P.S.
FEES AND COSTS -2 HOGE BUILDING, SUITE 1200
705 SECOND AVENUE
SEATTLE, WA 98104
TEL: 206-381-5949 FAX:206-447-9206




n

o T e Y

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Presented By:

THE SHERIDADRLAW FIRM, P.S.

s/Jo in P Shelidan

. Sheridan, WSBA #21473
At ofney for Plaintiff

Stephen Chaussee

PLAINTIFF’S JUDGMENT ON ATTORNEY
FEES AND COSTS -3

Approved as to Form:

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General of Washington

%W/L Leer

{Y6seph ¥1. Diaz, WSBA #(2076
Alicia O. Young, WSBA #35553
Assistant Attorneys General
Attorneys for Defendant State of
Washington

THE SHERIDAN LAW FIRM, P.S.
HOGE BUILDING, SUITE 1200
705 SECOND AVENUE
SEATTLE, WA 98104
TEL: 206-381-5949 FAX:206-447-9206




