		FILED SUPERIOR COURT THURSTON COUNTY, WA
. 1	☐ EXPEDITE ☐ No Hearing Set	2015 APR 24 AM 10: 28
2	Hearing is Set	
3	Trial: March 16, 2015 Time: 9:00 a.m Judge/Calendar: Gary R. Tabor	Linda Myhre Enlow Thurston County Clerk
4		
5		
6		
7	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR THURSTON COUNTY	
8		
9	STEPHEN CHAUSSEE, an individual,	Case No.: 11-2-01884-6
10	Plaintiff,	Hon. Gary R. Tabor
11	vs.	PLAINTIFF'S JUDGMENT ON ATTORNEY FEES
12	STATE OF WASHINGTON,	[CLERK'S ACTION REQUIRED]
13	Defendant.	[CLERK 5 ACTION REQUIRED]
14		
15		
. 16	JUDGMENT SUMMARY	
17	Judgment Creditor:	Stephen Chaussee
18	Judgment Creditor's Attorney:	John P. Sheridan
19	Judgment Debtor:	State of Washington
20	Judgment Amount:	\$380,940.83
21	Prejudgment Interest:	N/A
22	Attorney Fees:	SEE ABOVE.
23	Attorney roos.	DDL TIBO V D.
24	This matter was tried by a jury of twelve from March 16, 2015 to March 25,	
25	2015, with the Honorable Gary Tabor presiding. Plaintiff Stephen Chaussee appeared	
	PLAINTIFF'S JUDGMENT ON ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS - 1	THE SHERIDAN LAW FIRM, P.S. HOGE BUILDING, SUITE 1200 705 SECOND AVENUE

705 SECOND AVENUE SEATTLE, WA 98104 TEL: 206-381-5949 FAX: 206-447-9206

Approved as to Form:

ROBERT W. FERGUSON Attorney General of Washington

By:

Joseph M. Diaz, WSBA #(2076 Alicia O. Young, WSBA #35553 Assistant Attorneys General Attorneys for Defendant State of Washington

PLAINTIFF'S JUDGMENT ON ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS - 3

25

THE SHERIDAN LAW FIRM, P.S.
HOGE BUILDING, SUITE 1200
705 SECOND AVENUE
SEATTLE, WA 98104
TEL: 206-381-5949 FAX: 206-447-9206